DIVIDED RACES

Owners and trainers are advised that, due to a modification to Schedule F(3), the following races are
now permitted to divide in addition to those races already permitted to divide which have been

published in the Racing Calendar.

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

01/01/2018

02/01/2018

02/01/2018

03/01/2018

04/01/2018

04/01/2018

04/01/2018

06/01/2018

07/01/2018

07/01/2018

Catterick Bridge

Catterick Bridge

Catterick Bridge

Catterick Bridge

Musselburgh

Ayr

Ffos Las

Musselburgh

Bangor-On-Dee

Bangor-On-Dee

Bangor-On-Dee

Wincanton

Chepstow

Chepstow

30013

30014

30012

30015

30055

30062

30071

30092

30102

30101

30122

30154

30161

30162

The Happy New Year Novices' Hurdle Race (Class 4)

The Buy Your 2018 Annual Badge Today Handicap
Hurdle Race (Class 4) (Qualifier for the Northern
Lights Two Mile Hurdle Series)

The Dine And View At Catterick Races Novices'
Steeple Chase (Class 4)

The Racing UK Profits Returned To Racing Mares'
Novices' Hurdle Race (Class 4)

The Collect totepool Winnings At Betfred Shops
Novices' Handicap Steeple

The racinguk.com/hd Handicap Steeple Chase
(Class 4) (Qualifier for the Northern Lights Staying
Chase Series)

The Castle Court Wealth Management Handicap
Steeple Chase (Class 4)

The Bet At racinguk.com Steeple Chase (A Novices'
Limited Handicap) (Class 4)

The Stella Artois Novices' Handicap Steeple Chase
(Class 4)

The Stella Artois Supporting Bangor Handicap
Steeple Chase (Class 4)

The Bet At racinguk.com Mares' Handicap Hurdle
Race (Class 4) (Qualifier for The Northern Lights
Mares' Hurdle Series Final)

The S Markets Novices' Handicap Steeple Chase
(Class 4)

The Bathwick Tyres Newport Steeple Chase
(A Novices' Limited Handicap) (Class 4)

The Bathwick Tyres Cardiff Handicap Steeple Chase
(Class 4)



