## **DIVIDED RACES**

Owners and trainers are advised that, due to a modification to Schedule F(3), the following races *are now permitted to divide* in addition to those races already permitted to divide which have been published in the Racing Calendar.

01/01/2018	Catterick Bridge	30013	The Happy New Year Novices' Hurdle Race (Class 4)
01/01/2018	Catterick Bridge	30014	The Buy Your 2018 Annual Badge Today Handicap Hurdle Race (Class 4) (Qualifier for the Northern Lights Two Mile Hurdle Series)
01/01/2018	Catterick Bridge	30012	The Dine And View At Catterick Races Novices' Steeple Chase (Class 4)
01/01/2018	Catterick Bridge	30015	The Racing UK Profits Returned To Racing Mares' Novices' Hurdle Race (Class 4)
01/01/2018	Musselburgh	30055	The Collect totepool Winnings At Betfred Shops Novices' Handicap Steeple
02/01/2018	Ayr	30062	The racinguk.com/hd Handicap Steeple Chase (Class 4) (Qualifier for the Northern Lights Staying Chase Series)
02/01/2018	Ffos Las	30071	The Castle Court Wealth Management Handicap Steeple Chase (Class 4)
03/01/2018	Musselburgh	30092	The Bet At racinguk.com Steeple Chase (A Novices' Limited Handicap) (Class 4)
04/01/2018	Bangor-On-Dee	30102	The Stella Artois Novices' Handicap Steeple Chase (Class 4)
04/01/2018	Bangor-On-Dee	30101	The Stella Artois Supporting Bangor Handicap Steeple Chase (Class 4)
04/01/2018	Bangor-On-Dee	30122	The Bet At racinguk.com Mares' Handicap Hurdle Race (Class 4) (Qualifier for The Northern Lights Mares' Hurdle Series Final)
06/01/2018	Wincanton	30154	The S Markets Novices' Handicap Steeple Chase (Class 4)
07/01/2018	Chepstow	30161	The Bathwick Tyres Newport Steeple Chase (A Novices' Limited Handicap) (Class 4)
07/01/2018	Chepstow	30162	The Bathwick Tyres Cardiff Handicap Steeple Chase (Class 4)